900258913 06/25/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
INTRAFUSION GP, LLC		106/13/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MCG Capital Corporation	
Street Address:	1001 19th Street North	
Internal Address:	10th Floor	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22209	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2906526	INTRAFUSION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508134848

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6508134800

Email: patents@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: Dechert LLP

Address Line 1: 2440 W. El Camino Real

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94040-1499

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	388344-129018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas Rayski

TRADEMARK REEL: 005055 FRAME: 0814 290652

900258913

Signature:	/Thomas Rayski/
Date:	06/25/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=IP Security Agreement#page1.tif source=IP Security Agreement#page2.tif source=IP Security Agreement#page3.tif source=IP Security Agreement#page4.tif	

EXECUTION COPY

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement (as amended, modified, supplemented, extended and restated from time to time, the "Agreement") dated as of June 13, 2013 by and among Intrafusion GP, LLC (the "Grantor") and MCG Capital Corporation, in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the holders of the secured obligations identified therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications, the patent and patent applications and the copyright and copyright applications shown on Schedule 1 hereto, to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the holders of the secured obligations.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing intellectual property (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any intellectual property.

18192008.BUSINESS

Very truly yours,

INTRAFUSION GP, LLG

By:
Name: Tony Smith
Title: Chief Financial

Chief Financial Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

MCG CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent

Name: Tod K Reichert

Title: Executive Vice President

18192008.BUSINESS

Schedule 1

INTRAFUSION GP, LLC

Company	Trademark	Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
INTRAFUSION	INTRAFUSION	2,906,526	September 4, 2003	November 30,
GP, LLC	(Stylized), Class		_	2004
	35			

18192008.BUSINESS

RECORDED: 06/25/2013